
Last Name First Name Organization Title/Department Type E-Mail
Aguilar Kara Maine DOT Assistant Engineer Transportation Analysis State kara.a.aguilar@maine.gov
Albe Lexie Southwest Business Improvement District Washington DC Regional lalbe@swbid.org
Alegre Ed LA Metro Regional AlegreE@metro.net
Alt Jacob State Farm Insurance jacob.alt.lcih@statefarm.com
Andersen Dan Cambridge Systematics A&E dandersen@camsys.com
Arseneault Doug Central Ohio Transit Authority Transit ArseneaultDC@cota.com
Aziz Husain Oak Ridge National Lab Federal azizh@ornl.gov
Behl Madhur University of Virginia Professor University madhur.behl@virginia.edu
Belcher Scott scottfbelcher@gmail.com
Bergsten Jeff Michael Baker International A&E jbergsten@mbakerintl.com
Bittner Jason ARA jbittner@ara.com
Bohemier Scott Nevada Department of Transportation - NV2X State abohemier@dot.nv.gov
Botsford Kristina Solano County Transit (SolTrans) Transit kristina@soltransride.com
Brosnan Martin CDM Smith A&E brosnanmp@cdmsmith.com
Brown Christian Joseph County IN Economic Development Local cmbrown@sjcindiana.com
Bruff Tom SEMCOG Regional bruff@semcog.org
Burgess Lisa Kimley-Horn A&E Lisa.Burgess@kimley-horn.com
Carter Kris City of Boston Local kristopher.carter@boston.gov
Cartwright Fred PRUV Mobility Ecosystem fred.cartwright@pruvmobility.com
Chu Alice Cambridge Systematics A&E achu@camsys.com
Concas Sisinnio Center for Urban Transportation Research University concas@usf.edu
Corey Jonathan University of Cinicinnati University jonathan.corey@uc.edu
Correa Diego New York University University dcorreab81@gmail.com
Cyra Steve HNTB A&E scyra@hntb.com
DeKort Michael Dactle LLC, CEO mdekort@dactle.com
Desai Hiren Continental Automotive Tier 1 hiren.desai@continental.com
Desai Paras SAE International SDO paras.desai@sae.org
Dessouky Samer University of Texas-San Antonio University samer.dessouky@utsa.edu
Diamond Carrie Greater WI Agency on Aging Resources Inc. carrie.diamond@gwaar.org
Du Lili University of Florida University lilidu@ufl.edu
Dugan Melissa City of Irvine (CA) Local mdugan@cityofirvine.org
Easley Terry Transit Professional Services Transit easleyterry@yahoo.com
Ehrlichman Courtney The Ehrlichman Group CEO courtney@ehrlichmangroup.com
Erlich Justin Voyage Auto justin@voyage.auto
Every Joshua Transportation Research Center Inc. EveryJ@TRCpg.com
Farris Rose SANDAG Regional rfa@sandag.org
Felice Charles Utah Department of Transportation State cfelice@utah.gov
Forster Deborah UC San Diego University dforster@eng.ucsd.edu
Fox Kyle HAAS Alert Director of Government Program Kyle@HAASAlert.com
Gota Steven LA Metro Transit gotas@metro.net
Greer Liz Noblis A&E elizabeth.greer@noblis.org
Hamideh Ashad Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority Regional hamideha@metro.net
Hibbard John Georgia DOT Director of Operations State jhibbard@dot.ga.gov
Hill Simon National Express Transit Head of Special Projects Transit simon.hill@nellc.com
Hodges David CFM Strategic Communications davidh@cfmpdx.com
Horadam Nathaniel Center for Transportation and the Environment nathaniel@cte.tv
Hovanesian Ruben City of Palmdale CA Local rhovanesian@cityofpalmdale.org
Howland Dan Regional Transportation Commission of Southern Nevada Regional howlandd@rtcsnv.com
Hu Tina Prospect Silicon Valley tina.hu@prospectsv.org
Huft David SDDOT State
Hunter Barb Pierce Transit Transit bhunter@piercetransit.org
Hylton Todd Contextual Robotics UC San Diego thylton@eng.ucsd.edu
Isaac Lauren EasyMile  Director of Business Initiatives lauren.isaac@easymile.com
Jacobs Thomas University of Maryland CATT University tjacobs@umd.edu
James Robert HNTB Chief Engineer Emerging Mobility A&E rojames@hntb.com
Jenq Jeff Maricopa Association of Governments (MAG) Regional jjenq@azmag.gov
Jin Peter Rutgers University University peter.j.jin@rutgers.edu
Kar Kohinoor Arizona DOT State kkar@azdot.gov
Karaaslan Enes Connected Wise LLC enes@connected-wise.com
Karam Lina Arizona State University University karam@asu.edu
Karwaski David UCLA Transportation Transit dkarwaski@ts.ucla.edu
Khan Junaid University of Memphis University
Kopko Mark Pennsylvania Department of Transportation State markopko@pa.gov
Kumar Amit University of Texas at San Antonio University amit.kumar@utsa.edu
Laming Dennis National Express dennis.laming@nationalexpress.com
Lantz Kenneth Richmond Regional Planning District Commission Regional klantz@richmondregional.org
Lee Benny County of San Mateo CASMC Public WiFi Program Director Local bklee@smcgov.org
Li Xiaopeng (Shaw) University of South Florida University xiaopengli@usf.edu
Li Honglong City & County of Honolulu HI, Dept of Transportation Services Local
Little John Nova Technologies Director of Products and Services little@novatechnologies.com
Livshits Vladimir Maricopa Association of Governments Regional vlivshits@azmag.gov
Lu Xiao-Yun California PATH UC Berkeley University xiaoyun.lu@berkeley.edu
Lynch Michael Palm Beach TPA Transit MLynch@palmbeachtpa.org
Ma Jianming Texas DOT State jianming.ma@txdot.gov
MacDonald Catherine Greater Richmond Age Wave macdonaldcs@vcu.edu
Mahmud Syed Hyundai America Technical Center Research Engineer OEM smahmud@hatci.com
Marshall Dawn University of Iowa University dawn-marshall@uiowa.edu
Marshall Kenneth WSP USA A&E KR.Marshall@wsp.com
Martin H. Tri-County Regional Planning Commission Peoria IL Regional  hmartin@tricountyrpc.org
McCorkle Sean Ice Miller LLP sean.mccorkle@icemiller.com
McGurrin Michael F ITS and CAV consultant mike@mcgurrin.com
McManus Ryan CEO SHARE Microtransit Operator ryan@ridewithshare.com
Minge Erik SRF Consulting Group eminge@srfconsulting.com
Moeller Gertrude City of Memphis TN Local gertrude.moeller@memphistn.gov
Mojica Chris WSP A&E christopher.mojica@wsp.com
Morley Kate NAIPTA Arizona Transit kmorley@naipta.az.gov
Mudge Richard Compass Transportation dick@compasstranstech.com
Newman Chad Montana Dept of Transportation State chnewman@mt.gov
Nichol Eric Kansas DOT State eric.nichol@ks.gov
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Nylen Ashley Colorado Department of Transportation State ashley.nylen@state.co.us
O'Connell Gina Comet Mobility LLC  goconnell@cometmobility.com
Ostroff Rachel ICF Transportation Director A&E rachel.ostroff@icf.com
Papa Dominic Institute for Digital Progress Executive Director dominic@idp.city
Park Hyoshin North Carolina A&T State University University hpark1@ncat.edu
Parkany Emily Vermont Agency of Transportation Research Manager State emily.parkany@vermont.gov
Partridge Ellen Shared Use Mobility Center epartridge@sharedusemobilitycenter.org
Payson Alex City of Austin Transportation Department Local jordan.payson@austintexas.gov
Persons Katie North County Transit District (San Diego) Transit kpersons@nctd.org
Pinfold Wilfred Urban.Systems Inc. wilfred.pinfold@urban.systems
Rafferty Peter Gannett Fleming Inc A&E prafferty@gfnet.com
Rahimzadeh Radin Advanced Mobility Group radin@amobility.com
Redman Eric Parsons A&E eric.redman@parsons.com
Reeder Ginna I-95 Corridor Coalition Regional
Rensel Eric Gannett Fleming A&E erensel@gfnet.com
Reyna Zeke Texas Department of Transportation State
Riehl Jonathan University of Wisconsin-Madison University jonathan.riehl@wisc.edu
Riveros Jorge City of Austin Transportation Department Local jorge.riveros@austintexas.gov
Robbins Justin HDR Justin.Robbins@hdrinc.com
Roberson Joel Holland & Knight Autonomous Transportation Team joel.roberson@hklaw.com
Roughani Ash City of Sacramento Local aroughani@cityofsacramento.org
Rupp Jeffrey American Center for Mobility jeff.rupp@acmwillowrun.org
Safford Lynne City Link lsafford@ridecitylink.org
Schieke Nanette Maryland DOT State nschieke@mdot.state.md.us
Schrock Steven University of Kansas University schrock@ku.edu
Schwennesen Jared Oklahoma DOT State jschwennesen@odot.org
Sen Burak Connected Wise LLC burak@connected-wise.com
Sharma Rakesh HNTB TSM&O Department Manager A&E rsharma@hntb.com
Shelly Joanne L City of Dublin OH Local jshelly@dublin.oh.us
Sherman Jacob Portland Bureau of Transportation Local jacob.sherman@portlandoregon.gov
Siekman Pamela Siekman and Siekman pamela@siekmanandsiekman.com
Sosa Roxana Continental Automotive R&D Tier 1 Roxana.Sosa@continental.com
Syler Darryl City of Dublin Ohio Fleet Director Local
Tao Wendy Siemens Mobility Inc. Tier 1 wendy.tao@siemens.com
Thomas Render City of Fishers Local thomasrs@fishers.in.us
Thomson Brandon Solano Transportation Authority (CA) Local BThomson@sta.ca.gov
Valentine Barby Caltrans State barby.valentine@dot.ca.gov
Vempati Jagannadh Kettering University A&E jvempati@kettering.edu
Walker Marisa Paula Arizona Commerce Authority marisaw@azcommerce.com
Ward Jacob Auburn University - GAVLAB University
Waters Mia City of Bellevue Local mwaters@bellevuewa.gov
Wei Heng University of Cincinnati University heng.wei@uc.edu
West Thomas California PATH UC Berkeley University tomwest@berkeley.edu
Whaling Chris Synthesis Partners LLC AV Supply Chain Intelligence cwhaling@synthesispartners.com
White Robert T. Vermont Agency of Transportation State ITS PM State Robert.T.White@vermont.gov
Wingfield Eric Ford OEM ewingfie@ford.com
Winter Caleb Oregon Metro Transit caleb.winter@oregonmetro.gov
Worley Kandee Bahr Nevada Department of Transportation State kworley@dot.nv.gov
Xenophontos Christos RIDOT Assistant Director State christos.xenophontos@dot.ri.gov
Yang Victor Arizona Department of Transportation State vyang@azdot.gov
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